

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 158 OF 2025  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 3296 OF 2022

Akash Santtoshi Patel

...Petitioner

**Vs.**

Sharadben Shantibhai Patel & Ors.

...Respondents

-----  
Mr. Satish Muley a/w Mosin Naik and ZhoaiB Sayyed for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aryaman Ghag i/by Legasis Partners for the Respondents.  
-----

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 26TH MARCH, 2025

**P.C.:-**

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondents seeks leave to file an Affidavit-in-Reply. Let the same be filed on or before 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

2. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)