

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.158 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.3296 OF 2022

Pankaj Shantibhai Patel Deceased
Akash Santtoshi Patel .. Petitioner
Versus
Sharadben Shantibhai Patel and Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Satish Muley a/w. Mr. Mosin Naik and Mr. ZhoaiB Sayyed, Advocates for Petitioner.
 - Mr. Rohan Kelkar a/w. Mr. Anuj Athalye and Mr. Aryaman Ghag, Advocates i/by Legasis Partners for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Muley, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Mr. Kelkar, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.
2. Advocate for Petitioner in the Miscellaneous Petition informs the Court that in the interregnum Respondent No.1 has expired. Leave and liberty to take out appropriate proceedings of draft amendment to bring on record legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.1 is granted by the Court.
3. Let the steps be taken within a period of two weeks from today.
4. Copy of this order shall be served on Respondent Nos.1 and

2.

5. Stand over to 10th October, 2025.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2025.09.27
11:16:03 +0530