

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 158 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 3296 OF 2022

Akash Santtoshi PatelPETITIONER

V/S

Sharadben Shantibhai Patel And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr.Satish Muley a/w Mr. Mosin Naik for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohan Kelkar a/w Mr. Anuj Athalye Mr. Aryaman Ghag
Advocates i/by Legasis Partners for Respondent No.3 & 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 28th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)